
����
����
�0��
����
����
����
����
�����

0�18�/���03�����

0��������������������

23(5�725�6��1��3�576�0�18�/

��&.(��
�2��(������&�0(1���



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Frontier+Loader+Attachments+AD11+AD12+AM11+AR10+AR12+AY11+AY12+AV20F+Operators+Parts


������ �

,167�//�7,21

�77�&�,1*
������� �WWDFKLQJ�WKH�HTXLSPHQW�OLVWHG�LQ�WKLV�PDQXDO�LV�WKH�VDPH�DV�DWWDFKLQJ�D�VWDQGDUG�

bucket.�Follow�the�attaching�instructions�in�your�speci�c�loader�manual.
2.����� If�a�grapple�or�4-in-1�bucket�is�being�installed,�relieve�pressure�from�the�auxiliary�

K�GUDXOLF�OLQHV�WR�EH�XVHG��LWK�HTXLSPHQW�SHU�WKH�PDQXIDFWXUHU�V�PDQXDO�
������� 0DNH�VXUH�WKH�K�GUDXOLF�FRXSOHUV�DUH�IUHH�IURP�DQ��IRUHLJQ�PDWHULDO�RU�FRQWDPLQDQWV�

DQG�FRQQHFW�WKH�K�GUDXOLF�OLQHV�RI�WKH�HTXLSPHQW�WR�WKH�WUDFWRU�
������� 5RXWH�WKH�KRVHV�LQ�VXFK�D�IDVKLRQ�WKDW�WKH���LOO�QRW�EH�GDPDJHG�GXULQJ�RSHUDWLRQ�
5.����� Start�the�tractor�and�put�the�loader�and�auxiliary�functions�through�full�range�of�motion�to�

FKHFN�SURSHU�IXQFWLRQ�DQG�KRVH�URXWLQJ�
��� �WWDFKPHQW�LQVWDOODWLRQ�LV�FRPSOHWH�

�(7�&�,1*
1.����� Choose�a�level�place�(max�8�degree�incline)�to�detach�the�equipment.
������� &ORVH�WKH�JUDSSOH�RU�FODP��LI�VR�HTXLSSHG��DQG�OR�HU�WKH�XQLW�WR�WKH�JURXQG�
3.����� If�auxiliary�hydraulics�are�attached,�relieve�hydraulic�pressure�per�the�manufacturer’s�

PDQXDO�DQG�GLVFRQQHFW�WKH�K�GUDXOLF�FRXSOHUV�
4.����� Follow�the�detaching�instruction�in�your�speci�c�loader�manual.
������� &RQQHFW�K�GUDXOLF�FRXSOHUV��LI�VR�HTXLSSHG��WRJHWKHU�RU�LQVWDOO�FDSV�WR�SUHYHQW�

FRQWDPLQDQWV�IURP�HQWHULQJ�WKH�K�GUDXOLF�V�VWHP��'UDSH�WKH�OLQHV�RYHU�WKH�WRS�RI�WKH�
equipment�or�otherwise�store�hoses�o��of�the�ground�to�help�prevent�damage.



������ ��

:�51,1*�� �LVFRQQHFW�F�OLQGHU�FDUHIXOO��IURP�K�GUDXOLF�KRVHV�DIWHU�UHPRYDO�IURP�DW�
WDFKPHQW����GUDXOLF�RLO�XQGHU�SUHVVXUH�FDQ�FDXVH�VHYHUH�LQMXU��RU�GHDWK�

&�/,1�(5�6(�/�5(3/�&(0(17
��� 7KH�IROOR�LQJ�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV�SURYLGHG�WR�DVVLVW��RX�LQ�WKH�HYHQW��RX�VKRXOG�QHHG�WR�UHSDLU�RU�UHEXLOG�D�K��
GUDXOLF�F�OLQGHU���:KHQ��RUNLQJ�RQ�K�GUDXOLF�F�OLQGHUV��PDNH�VXUH�WKDW�WKH��RUN�DUHD�DQG�WRROV�DUH�FOHDQ�DQG�IUHH�
RI�GLUW�WR�SUHYHQW�FRQWDPLQDWLRQ�RI�WKH�K�GUDXOLF�V�VWHP�DQG�GDPDJH�WR�WKH�K�GUDXOLF�F�OLQGHUV����O�D�V�SURWHFW�WKH�
DFWLYH�SDUW�RI�WKH�F�OLQGHU�URG��WKH�FKURPH�VHFWLRQ����1LFNV�RU�VFUDWFKHV�RQ�WKH�VXUIDFH�RI�WKH�URG�FRXOG�UHVXOW�LQ�
F�OLQGHU�IDLOXUH���&OHDQ�DOO�SDUWV�WKRURXJKO���LWK�D�FOHDQLQJ�VROYHQW�EHIRUH�UHDVVHPEO��

�,6�66(0%/��352&(�85(
,03257�17����R�QRW�FRQWDFW�WKH�DFWLYH�VXUIDFH�RI�WKH�F�OLQGHU�URG�ZLWK�WKH�YLVH����DPDJH�WR�WKH�URG�FRXOG�

UHVXOW�

7�5(��(��7�3(�*/�1��������
����� 5RWDWH�WKH�JODQG��LWK�D�VSDQQHU��UHQFK�FRXQWHUFORFN�LVH�XQWLO�WKH�JODQG�LV�IUHH�RI�WKH�F�OLQGHU�WXEH�
��� 3XOO�WKH�F�OLQGHU�URG�IURP�WKH�F�OLQGHU�WXEH�DQG�LQVSHFW�WKH�SLVWRQ�DQG�WKH�ERUH�RI�WKH�F�OLQGHU�WXEH�IRU�

GHHS�VFUDWFKHV�RU�JDOOLQJ��,I�GDPDJHG��WKH�SLVWRQ��1'�WKH�F�OLQGHU�WXEH�PXVW�EH�UHSODFHG�

3.� Remove�the�hex�nut,�piston,��at�washer�or�spacer�tube�(if�so�equipped),�and�gland�from�the�cylinder�rod.��If�
WKH�F�OLQGHU�URG�LV�UXVW���VFUDWFKHG��RU�EHQW��LW�PXVW�EH�UHSODFHG�

��� 5HPRYH�DQG�GLVFDUG�DOO�WKH�ROG�VHDOV�

�66(0%/��352&(�85(
,03257�17���5HSODFH�DOO�VHDOV�HYHQ�LI�WKH��GR�QRW�DSSHDU�WR�EH�GDPDJHG���)DLOXUH�WR�UHSODFH�DOO�VHDOV�PD��
UHVXOW�LQ�SUHPDWXUH�F�OLQGHU�IDLOXUH���127(���6HDO�NLWV�ZLOO�VHUYLFH�PRVW�F�OLQGHUV�RI�VLPLODU�ERUH�VL�H�DQG�
URG�GLDPHWHU�

1.� Install�the�cylinder�rod�seal�in�the�gland��rst.��Be�careful�not�to�damage�the�seal�in�the�process,�as�it�is�
somewhat�di�cult�to�install.

NOTE:�A�special�installation�tool�(Part�#5MP65349)�is�available�to�help�with�installing�the�seal.��Simply��t�
WKH�HQG�RI�WKH�WRRO�RYHU�WKH�VHDO�VR�WKDW�WKH�ODUJH�SURQJ�RI�WKH�WRRO�LV�RQ�WKH�RXWVLGH�RI�WKH�VHDO��DQG�WKH�WZR�
VPDOOHU�SURQJV�RQ�WKH�LQVLGH���7KH�OLS�RI�WKH�VHDO�VKRXOG�EH�IDFLQJ�WRZDUGV�WKH�WRRO���5RWDWH�WKH�KDQGOHV�RQ�
WKH�WRRO�DURXQG�WR�ZUDS�WKH�VHDO�DURXQG�WKH�HQG�RI�WKH�WRRO��

� 5RWDWH�WKH�KDQGOHV�RQ�WKH�WRRO�DURXQG�WR��UDS�WKH�VHDO�DURXQG�WKH�HQG�RI�WKH�WRRO�

0�,17(1�1&(



������ ��

����)�������,1���%8&.(7
���������������6(5,(6�/2��(56

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������� 0DOH�&RXSOHU���)�R��������RG�
� �� �� �03������� )HPDOH�&RXSOHU��)�R��������RG�
� �� �� �03����� 6WUDLJKW�&RQQHFWRU���0�R��0-
� �� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� �� �� �03����� �0�R��0-������(OER��

� �� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� 7� 4� 5MP1024� 5/16”�UNC�X�1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� �� �� �03����� ������/RFN�:DVKHU�
� �� �� �03������� �RVH�&ODPS�3ODWH�
� ��� �� �03������� �RVH�&ODPS�

� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU��VVHPEO�
� 12� 2� 5MP10122� 3/4”�UNC�X�5”�Hex�Bolt�-�GR8
� ��� �� �03������� �XVKLQJ
� ��� �� �03����� ������DUG�)ODW�:DVKHU
� ��� �� �03����� �����81&�'HIRUPHG�/RFN�1XW

� ��� �� �03����� 7HH����0-��0-��0-
� 17� 2� 5MP10122� 3/4”�UNC�X�5”�Hex�Bolt�-�GR8
� ��� �� �03������� �DFN��ODGH
� ��� �� �03������� �XVKLQJ
� ��� �� �03����� *UHDVH�)LWWLQJ

� ��� �� �03����� 3LYRW�3LQ��������������
� ��� �� �03����� &RWWHU�3LQ
� ��� �� �03������� &ODP
� 24� 1� ---� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� ��� �� �03������ :DUQLQJ�'HFDO���LJK�3UHVVXUH�)OXLG�

� ��� �� �03������ &DXWLRQ�'HFDO��5HDG�0DQXDO�
� ��� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQJ�'HFDO��/RFN�3LQV
� ��� �� �)3������� :DUQLQJ�'HFDO��3LQFK�3RLQWV�
� 29� 2� 5FPRDL3125� Warning�Decal,�Crushing�Hazard



������ ��

������������*��������,1���%8&.(7
����������*/2%�/�&�55,(5�6(5,(6�/2��(56

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������ 0DOH�&RXSOHU����)�R��������RG�
� � �� �03������ 0DOH�&RXSOHU�&RYHU
� �� �� �03����� ��0�R��0-��6WUDLJKW�&RQQHFWRU
� �� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� �� �� �03������� 9DOYH�&RYHU
� 5� 3� 5MP1027� 5/16”�UNC�X�2-1/4”�Hex�Bolt
� �� �� �03����� ������/RFN�:DVKHU
� �� �� �03����� ������)ODW�:DVKHU
� �� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� �� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� ��� �� �03����� �0�R��0-������(OER�

� ��� �� �03������ 9DOYH���*UHVHQ
� ��� �� �03������ �0�R��0-������/RQJ�(OER�
� ��� �� �03������ �0-��)-���0-�7HH
� ��� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� ��� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� 16� 4� 5MP1030� 5/16”�UNC�X�3”�Hex�Bolt
� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU�3LQ
� ��� �� �03����� ������81&�1�ORFN�1XW
� ��� �� �03����� *UHDVH�)LWWLQJ
� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU��VVHPEO�

� 21� 2� 5MP1029� 5/16”�UNC�X�2-3/4”�Hex�Bolt
� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU�3LQ
� ��� �� �03������� �����DFN��ODGH������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�
� � � �03������� �����DFN��ODGH��*OREDO�&DUULHU�6HULHV�/RDGHU�
� ��� �� �03������� ����&ODP
� ��� �� �03������� �XVKLQJ
� ��� �� �03������� 3LYRW�3LQ
� ��� �� �)3������� :DUQLQJ�'HFDO��3LQFK�3RLQWV
� 28� 2� 5FPRDL3125� Warning�Decal,�Crushing�Hazard
� 29� 1� ----� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� ��� �� �03������ &DXWLRQ�'HFDO��5HDG�0DQXDO
� ��� �� �03������ :DUQLQJ�'HFDO���LJK�3UHVVXUH�)OXLG

,7(06�����7�528*�������5(�86(��21�����������6(5,(6�/2��(56�21/��

� 32� 4� 5MP2560� M12�Hex�Nut
� ��� �� �)3�������� 5LJKW�/DWFK�3LQ
� ��� �� �)3�������� 7ULS�3LQ
� ��� �� �)3�������� /HIW�/DWFK�3LQ
� ��� �� �03������ 5ROO�3LQ
� ��� �� �)3�������� &RPSUHVVLRQ�6SULQJ



������ ��

������������*������(%5,6�%8&.(7
�����������*/2%�/�&�55,(5�6(5,(6�/2��(56

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������ 0DOH�&RXSOHU���)�R���������RG�
� �� �� �03����� �0�R��)�R�6WUDLJKW�&RQQHFWRU
� �� �� �)3�������� ������RVH��������))6��0�R
� �� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU��VVHPEO�
� � �� �03������ 5HSODFHPHQW�&�OLQGHU�6HDO�.LW
� �� �� �03������ �0)6��0�R������(OER�

� �� �� �)3�������� ������RVH���������))6��))6
� �� �� �)3�������� ������RVH���������))6��))6
� �� �� �03������ �0)6��0)6��))6�7HH
� �� �� �)3�������� ������RVH���������))6��))6
� 10� 6� 5MP1045� 3/8”�UNC�X1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � ��� �03����� �����6�(�)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �)3������ 6SDFHU�7XEH
� � �� �03����� ������81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

� ��� �� �)3�������� &�OLQGHU�3LQ����������/RQJ
� ��� �� �)3�������� &�OLQGHU�3LQ����������/RQJ
� ��� �� �03������ �0)6��0�R�/RQJ�����(OER�
� ��� �� �03������ &KHFN�9DOYH
� 15� 2� 5MP1027� 5/16”�UNC�X�2-1/4”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� ������)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� ������81&�&HQWHU�'HQWHG�/RFN�1XW

� 16� 4� 5MP2560� M12�Hex�Nut�(600�&�700�Series�Loader�ONLY)
� ��� �� �)3�������� 7ULS�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �)3�������� 5LJKW�/DWFK�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �03������ 5ROO�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �)3�������� &RPSUHVVLRQ�6SULQJ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��

� ��� �� �)3�������� /HIW�/DWFK�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �03������ 5XEEHU�(GJH
� ��� �� �)3�������� *UDSSOH�3LYRW�3LQ
� ��� �� �03����� *UHDVH�)LWWLQJ
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� 5HSODFHPHQW��XVKLQJ

� ��� �� �)3�������� 5LJKW�*UDSSOH
� ��� �� �)3�������� /HIW�*UDSSOH
� ��� �� �)3���������� �����XFNHW��*OREDO�&DUULHU�6HULHV�/RDGHU�
� � �� �)3���������� �����XFNHW������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�
� ��� �� �)3������� :DUQLQJ�'HFDO��3LQFK�3RLQWV
� 30� 2� 5FPRDL3125� Warning�Decal,�Crushing�Hazard

� 31� 1� -----� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� ��� �� �03������ &DXWLRQ�'HFDO��5HDG�0DQXDO
� ��� �� �03������ :DUQLQJ�'HFDO���LJK�3UHVVXUH�)OXLG



������ ��

�0��������0�185(�)25.��1��*5�33/(
����������6(5,(6�/2��(56

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03�������� )HPDOH�&RXSOHU���)�R���������RG�
� �� �� �03�������� 0DOH�&RXSOHU���)�R���������RG�
� �� �� �)3�������� ������RVH���������))6��0�R
� �� �� �)3�������� ������RVH���������))6��0�R
� �� �� �03������ �0)6��0�R������(OER�

� �� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU��VVHPEO�
� � �� �03������ 5HSODFHPHQW�&�OLQGHU�6HDO�.LW
� 7� 2� 5MP1045� 3/8”�UNC�X1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����6�(�)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �)3������ 6SDFHU�7XEH
� � �� �03����� ������81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW
� �� �� �)3�������� &�OLQGHU�3LQ����������/RQJ
� �� �� �03������ �����81&����������6RFNHW��HDG�6KRXOGHU��ROW
� � �� �03����� �����6�(�)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� �����6�(�)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� �����81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW�
� ��� �� �)3�������� *UDSSOH

� 11� 4� 5MP1141� 3/4”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����6�(�)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� �����81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� 5HSODFHPHQW��XVKLQJ
� ��� �� �)3���������� �DFN�)UDPH
� ��� �� �)3�������� )RUN�7LQH
� � �� �)3�������� 5HSODFHPHQW�1XW
� 15� 2� 5FPRDL3125� Warning�Decal,�Crushing�Hazard�

� ��� �� �03������ &DXWLRQ�'HFDO��5HDG�0DQXDO�
� ��� �� �03������ :DUQLQJ�'HFDO���LJK�3UHVVXUH�)OXLG�
� ��� �� �)3:������ :DUQLQJ�'HFDO��/RFN�3LQV
� 19� 1� -----� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� ��� �� �)3������� :DUQLQJ�'HFDO��3LQFK�3RLQWV�
�

����GUDXOLF�.LW���03�������QHHGHG�WR�DGDSW�PDQXUH�IRUN�DQG�JUDSSOH�WR�������RG��FRXSOHUV�
�KLFK�DUH�UHTXLUHG�IRU��UG�IXQFWLRQ�DWWDFKPHQW�RQ�����VHULHV�ORDGHUV�



������ ��

237,21�/�52&.�%8&.(7�*5�33/(
�5���6(5,(6�����������52&.�%8&.(76

,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� 1� 1� -----� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� �� �� �03������ :DUQLQJ�'HFDO���LJK�3UHVVXUH�)OXLG
� �� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-������/RQJ
� 4� 1� 5MP30383� Straight�Connector��6MJ-6FJ�W/.0625�Ori�ce
� �� �� �03������ �XONKHDG�7HH���0-��0-��0-��,QFOXGHV�1XW�

� �� �� �03������ ������RVH���������)-���)-�
� �� �� �03����� 6WUDLJKW��XONKHDG�&RQQHFWRU���0-��0-��,QFOXGHV�1XW�
� �� �� �03������ ������RVH�������������)-���)-������6KRUW
� �� �� �03����� *UHDVH�)LWWLQJ
� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU��VVHPEO�
� � �� �03������ 5HSODFHPHQW�&�OLQGHU�6HDO�.LW

� 11� 4� 5MP1044� 3/8”�UNC�X�1-1/4”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � 4� 5MP1226� 3/8”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� ��� �� �03������ 6SDFHU
� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU�3LQ
� ��� �� �03������� 5HDU�&ROXPQ
� 15� 4� 5MP1044� 3/8”�UNC�X�1-1/4”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� � 4� 5MP1226� 3/8”�UNC�Hex�Nut

� ��� �� �03������� )LWWLQJ�*XDUG���5LJKW
� ��� �� �03������� )LWWLQJ�*XDUG���/HIW
� ��� �� �03������ 8��ROW
� � �� �03����� ������DUG�)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� �����81&�'HIRUPHG�/RFN�1XW
� ��� �� �03������� *UDSSOH�3LQ
� 20� 2� 5MP1030� 5/16”�UNC�X�3”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� ������/RFN�:DVKHU
� � 2� 5MP1225� 5/16”�UNC�Hex�Nut

� ��� �� �03������� �UP
� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU�3LQ
� 23� 8� 5MP1090� 1/2”�UNC�X�1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � ��� �03����� ������DUG�)ODW�:DVKHU
� � 8� 5MP1841� 1/2”�UNC�Deformed�Hex�Nut
� ��� �� �03������� *UDSSOH
� 25� 2� 5FPRDL3125� Warning�Decal,�Crush�Hazard

� ��� �� �)3������� :DUQLQJ�'HFDO��3LQFK�3RLQWV



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Frontier+Loader+Attachments+AD11+AD12+AM11+AR10+AR12+AY11+AY12+AV20F+Operators+Parts

